

## TOWN OF FRANKLIN

## **RESOLUTION 19-21**

## Acceptance of Gift – Franklin Fire Department

WHEREAS, The Franklin Fire Department will receive a generous donation not to exceed \$250 from the Singleton Family Foundation to be used for the continuing protection provided to the Franklin Community.

## NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

The Town Council of the Town of Franklin on behalf of Franklin Fire Department gratefully accepts this generous donation to be used for the continuing protection provided to the Franklin Community and thanks the Singleton Family for their continued support and generosity.

This resolution shall become effective according to the provisions of the Town of Franklin Home Rule Charter.

DATED: , 2019 VOTED: \_\_\_\_\_\_ UNANIMOUS: \_\_\_\_\_ A TRUE RECORD ATTEST: YES: \_\_\_ NO: \_\_\_\_\_ ABSTAIN: \_\_ABSENT: \_\_\_\_ RECUSED: \_\_\_\_\_ Teresa M. Burr Town Clerk Glenn Jones, Clerk Franklin Town Council William D. Singleton, Jr. 94 Mastro Drive, Franklin, MA 02038

Deember 31, 2018

Dear Fire Department of Franklin

Kindly accept our gift of \$250.00 to the Franklin Fine Department. We greatly appreciate all that you do to keep our community sate. Thank you Happy New Year T

Best Wishes, Dan and Lee Singleton

 

 THE SINGLETON FAM FOUNDATION 94 MASTRO DR. FRANKLIN, MA 02038-4119

 12/31/18

 12/31/18

 Date

 Order of Order of Muco Much ellon 1 Wall Street New York, NY 10286

 For

 Schwab One ®

 For

 MOM Mellon

 Schwab One ®

 For

 Town of Franklin

Town Administrator Tel: (508) 520-4949



355 East Central Street Franklin, Massachusetts 02038-1352

February 21, 2019

The Singleton Family Foundation Attn: William D. Singleton, Jr. 94 Mastro Drive Franklin, MA 02038

Dear Mr.Singleton,

On behalf of the Town of Franklin, I would like to you for your recent donation to the Franklin Fire Department.

We appreciate your generosity and find it gratifying that you have chosen to give back to the community. Please call if I can ever be of assistance.

Warmest Regards,

D. Nutting own Administrator

cc: Gary McCarraher, Fire Chief

Fax: (508) 520-4903